# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moeller Electric Ltd.		107/20/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JH Controls, Inc.	
Street Address:	4140 World Houston Parkway	
Internal Address:	No. 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 77032		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76575017	MOTORMENTOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1257

Email: csmith@akingump.com Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209411.0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine L. Smith

/Christine L. Smith/ Signature:

**REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0916** 

TRADEMARK

900082678

Date:	07/25/2007			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=MOTORMENTOR Assign#page1.tif				
source=MOTORMENTOR Assign#page2.tif				
cource=MOTORMENTOR Assign#nage3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0917

# UNTIED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of July 20 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007 by Moeller Electric Ltd., with its principal place of husiness at 7275 Rapistan Court, Mississauga, L5N 57.4, Canada, ("Assignor") to JH Controls, Inc., with its principal place of business at 4140 World Houston Parkway, No 100, Houston, Texas, 77032, United States of America ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark application set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the business of the Assignor to which said mark and application (as listed in Exhibit A) pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the business of the Assignor to which said mark and application (as listed in Exhibit A) pertain.
- 2. <u>Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with regard to the Trademark, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that is has the full right to convey, free of licenses and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 3. Right to Sue for Past Infringement. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0918

- 4. Cooperation. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignce to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 5. Binding Effect. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Moeller Electric Ltd.

JH Controls, Inc.

Name: PETE RANSHAW

Title: TAEASHARA

## **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>

Application No.

MOTORMENTOR

76/575,017

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0920** 

**RECORDED: 07/25/2007**